
 

         

         RESOLUTION #2016-04 

RESOLUTION 

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED  by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Shrewsbury, that the following 

holidays for the year 2016 shall be observed  by the Borough of Shrewsbury, in accordance with 

the Personnel Policy: 

 

 

 

New Year’s Day  Friday   January 1, 2016 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday  January 18, 2016 

Presidents’ Day  Monday  February 15, 2016 

Good Friday   Friday   March 25, 2016 

Memorial Day   Monday  May 30, 2016 

Independence Day  Monday  July 4, 2016 

Labor Day   Monday  September 5, 2016 

Columbus Day  Monday  October 10, 2016 

Veterans’ Day   Friday   November 11, 2016 

Thanksgiving Day  Thursday  November 24, 2016 

(Day After)   Friday   November 25, 2016 

Christmas Day              Monday  December 26, 2016 

 

 

I, Kathleen P. Krueger, Clerk of the Borough of Shrewsbury, do hereby certify the foregoing to 

be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council at a meeting held on January 4, 

2016. 

 

 

Dated:_____________                

        ___________________________ 

Kathleen P. Krueger, RMC 

Municipal Clerk 

 

 


